
Single Needle lockstitch Cylinder-Bed Needle Feed 
Sewing Machine For Heavy Duty Materials 

Mlff~~~~>-:~~=$S~i2S D ~ :V ':/ 

Singh~ Needle! lockstitch Cylinder-Bed Compound Feed 
Sewing Machine For Heavy Duty Materials 

MJH~~~-~*ffi+*•~aiZS r> ~ :v ':1 

''"' 

I 

I 

29026408 
No. 0602-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OIF 'tHIS PARTS LIST 

JJ'~':JI) A~ (J)J't"'}j 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
Q1l 1: ;]';: ~ n 1: Bll.ft. 0') a"i.'li LL Q1l 1: ,;,.. t? h 't '' 'l> No (Ref No) I: il'1 r.i::· T 'l> 1' :,... 7 " 7 7. I: J: ·, 't . -f' 0') ~ali n· :h n· 11 J. T 

2. EKplanmtion of codes 
&c .jij- 0') ~~ eJl 

1) Codl!ls on the "Note" column 
";:uc.· l\llilO')Ie~ 

CD <> ••••••••• means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
)jOj[§]O') ,.:-·;; IJ 7. ~ 1: il'1 L 't ~[§]g[J! ~ n t: 11~£ ~ J&i 0.t. L £ T 

@ #01 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
o01 ...;.-'/TO') '',:He" O')iltaJl~~~ll L 'tT ~ ,, 

2) Codes on the "E.G. (Engineering change)" column 
" gr ~ ~ Fl " lfljj 0') me -i} 

CD A.1 0/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983~ 101'1 J: I') ii;!IJO 2- h t: 

@ 0.10/83. . Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983~ 101'1 J: I'J i!iiJ~#. ~ n t:. 

r-@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable w1th eech other 
I S!ld'c 0') B. t~·l'i fJ' t~ V g[ ~ 0') 141 '2l' 

I 
In th1s case, ewn obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered w1th the obsoleted part number, so select the parts Will' chan gee/ dates ~nd place your orders . 
.::.0')141;5'1i;li1J~;f;(D)~nt:d'o'ii'tt..::..:r::JZ't~lTn'">. 31'~4Fll:.,t 'l. c•"ftl.nO')S{I.ft,,._JPRL't: :r:J<T2-'' 

~
xample (j§1)) 

Ref. Note Part No. Descnpt1on E.G 
No .de Jl, 'II 3r ~ ~ Fl d'o :t; 

1 "' 81401-100.000 Needlebar io'ioisJi niJ;t.--

1·1 <> 81401-100.000-A Needlebar ~~1_9L8;!J n 1J;t.-

d
2 " 81105-,200-000 Frame cover rb-:-1oi8~ I 81105-~00-000 

,., ja1105-JOO.OOOJ Frame cover ~A.:..12~~ 7 v-.L.tJn-

ln case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 
$ll c"a 0') B. t!l!'l'i fJ ' , 'l> 141 '2l' 0') ~ J! 

Amt 
Req. 
&UD 

In this case the new PQrt number is replaced on the" d'o:t; (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so piE!ase order by the new part number . 

.::. 0') ~'2l'li. IB rul£ 0') .fOX d'c :t; l!ll! 1: + h 1: n· :h 'l> iJi L '' Jl, 'II tde .A. L 't if> I'J J. T 0') 't . iJi L '' Jl, 'II 't .::. .i :lZ T ~ '' 
@ C.l0/83 

[i[il 05-500.0001 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No . 

.iE L ''a"o'll 
Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L '' a'b 'II T .::. ;i :lZ T ~ '', 

@ M.l0/83 The amount required IS changed from October, 1983 

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 
1983~101'1 J: I'J ~Uin'g[J!t: t,.·.., t:, .::. 0')~;5'llliiUIII1: IHJi L c•nll:n·~if.: L 't if> n l 1' 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
"Ill:~~· l!ll! 0') xe i} 

CD 2 Indicates amount required 1s 2. 
~llll:, 2iiiJ~:jll<:h L l "f, 

@ 2.0 

@-

lnd1cates length in meters. lun1t ,. meter) 
:!l ~ , 2 .>' - ~ ! 1.- ,._ II< :h L l T ( _. i!i: I~ .>' - ~ ! 1.- 't T I 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
:.0')-'-"/ IJ 7. ~ f)• G/iiJ~J;;> nt:g~c"o't T 

lnd1cates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 ~ in Japanese, 1n the "Descnpt,on" column . 
. f.U~ d'a ~ ~ 1iX L 't ' ' 'l> 7 g~ c'b ~ :jll< :h L l T j\.!j if~ Jl, I i c"o :t; lfljj I: 9€ :lZ 't "a' m " .to :lZ 't 7 c ~1 if.: L 't if> I'J £ T , 

~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-·-··~~-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-•1' . ' 

I . 
I 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 

(ex. B1109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001Q-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed . 

! Mm~~~~X<7.>~<7.> .:-~~-
1 
! :.(J)/\-'/ 'J A~(:. 3cti ~ tt -c L, ~diliJ=JH~~"~ t.: ;ix(J)'~ 1;1., g~&(J)#-i5' (j§tJ .:Z t;t, s 11o9-o 12-Aool -c.: ;ixT ~ L,. 

! .g. hit 't, :.·~ (J) /\- '/ 'J A ~ (J)lf!l#-i5' (~Htt::ti'T, 19h t;t, NoOO 1 o-o 1) :X t;t, ~~H~:i= -5 t .:: ~*U~'llt n t;t $ L, T 
7 To :X, ~$:(J)f:bi')~"~(J)-g~t/~~~:ti~±f;.g-fJ(;hi'J £T(J)"'C:."'!7J~"'f~L', ! 
• I 
,t·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~~·-·-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-··~·-·-·-·-~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·---·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ (jz 

1. FRAME & M SCELLANEOlS COVER COMPONENTS ................................... . 

illi. tm 0 7f. ~ ~ 1* 

2. MAl N SHAFT COMPO\JENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

_t ~~1* 

3. NEEDLE BAR· UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

~;!* . LJ~ tl' ~1*-
4. PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

jffl ;{_ ~11* 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

~I!JOOi*' 

6. DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

~~!b~f* 

7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

*~-=f0011* 

8. THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ................................... 13 

*~*!i 0 *~~*~!*1001* 

9. LIFTER COMPONENTS .................................................... 15 

_l !f001~ 

10. BE COVER COV:PONPHS ...................................................... 16 

r-Z. Jl.t ~ fJ l { ·- 00 1*-

11. THREAD STAND COMPO~ENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

*lLTI~H* 

12. TABLE COMPONENTS ........................................................... 18 

JI!IJ~~f*' 

13. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .............................................. 19 

1i~~~~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .................................................. 21 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MI SCELLANEOCS COVER COMPONENTS 

.®$·9i-~~~ 

3 7 

7 

i 
I 
l 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 210-90253 FACE PLATE ASM. 
2 211-33004 SIDE COVER 
3 211-60106 SIDE COVER B 
4 211-60205 NEEDLE PLATE 
5 211-51006 SLIDE PLATE 
6 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG 
7 81156-026-000 OIL PIPE 
8 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
9 SS-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 

10 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
11 WZ-0430390-KP WASHER 
12 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
13 #01 211-60304 NEEDLE PLATE (SHORT) 

Note Ci.tlc) #Ol ..... Optional part 

- 1 -

AMT. 

)!j1~ ( ?~) 1 
'l~.,~";>f-"1~ 2 
"'"" 1~ (B) 1 
Jll) 1~ 1 
)l'l" 1) 1~ 1 
h!t::; D=12.!'i L=4 1 
t1/I.JI" 1'7° 3 
'?lt~t~" 3/16-28 L=9 2 
t~t~· 15/64-28 L=19 2 
'?lt~t~" 9/64-40 L=6.8 3 
;>?'"iJ":iJ"t 2 
'?lt~t~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 2 
JVJ1~ (~::;) 1 

;t:t~ 3 /$c"b 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAl N SHAFT COMPO~ENTS 

_l~OO~ 

5 
:19 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 210-44508 
2 210-44607 
3 210-44706 
4 210-44805 

210-44904 
6 210-91707 
7 210-45109 
8 210-4!)604 
9 211-51402 

10 210-4!)505 
11 210-40555 
12 210-4!)406 
13 210-4!)703 
14 CQ-2020000-00 
15 SS-81!)1550-SP 
16 SS-8660612-TP 
17 PT-0405600-SH 
18 NS-6680410-SP 
19 SS-1681140-SP 
20 SS-81!)0710-SP 
21 SS-2110915-SP 
22 SS-9702110-SP 
23 SS-8660610-TP 
24 210-91806 
25 105-19502 
26 1101 210-46107 
27 1101 210-413206 
28 210-46305 
29 SD-1070901-TP 
30 RE-0400000-KO 
31 NS-6680410-SP 

9 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

MAIN SHAFT 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, CENTER 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
THREAD TAKE-UP CAM 
CRANK ROD 
CRANK PLATE 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK SHAFT 
FEED CAM 
SIDE PLATE 
HEND WHEEL ASM. 
FELT 
THRUST COLLAR 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 
TAPER PIN 
NUT 9/32-28 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 
SCREW 
SCREW 114-40 L=6 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
ROLLER 
ROLLER 
ROLLER 
ROLLER STUD 
HINGE SCREW 
E-RING 
NUT 9/32-28 

Note U£2) #Ol ..... Selective parts 

- 2-

r---------------, 
I 
I 

1:: y j. 1 

<']'}~"? 

<']'}~"? '?1}.)1/L 
<']'}~"? t:bJ.)!JI, 
<'J9~"7 <'J~[lj.)!JL 

'TYI::"Y:bb 
J\l) ;f;" l'JIJ'?YJU•J ~" 
Mt."<'J 77Y7iJ" (B) 
)\l);f;"<'J 77Y7~"7 
;fiJI) '\Y~Y:bb 

:t?~ '\Y~Y:bb :b"'J-1)1 
J\;C ~7" IL? 'Y''J:J"<'J 
<'J9~"1Jj.)IJI, 7:r.JL~ 

<'J9~"7 A7:H<'J'r 
J.yy 
~J.t~· 15/64-28 L=15 
~J.t~" 114-40 L=6 
'j'-)\ol::oY 

0'1:b7i"'H 9/32-28 
t?t~· 9/32-28 L=11 
}J.t~· 15/64-28 L=7 
?ILt?t"Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
D·J:b?t."M 
~ J.t"Y" 114-40 L=6 
DI::"Y 
Dt":;.:m 
DI::"Y.:m 
'fyl::" Y.:m 
DI::"Y.:10 ~·7 
)!"yt~· 

E:b">tH9 4 
0'1:b?t'H 9/32-28 

~'$a~ 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

0.2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR· UPPER FEED MECHANl SM COMPONENTS 

*~ . J::.l! ~ ~~ 

64 
65 

47 
65 

- 3-

28 

1Ei-

!J lJ 
38 37 16 35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------,----

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

210-92002 NEEDLE BAR NJ;Ji~ry 1 
102 210-92101 FRAME DRIVING BASE ~y;Ji•ry3ry~·ry~·1 1 

210-92200 PRESSURE PLATE ~y;Ji·ry3ry~·ry~·1 tfi1~ 1 
210-92309 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ~y;Ji·ry~·~ 1 
MC-5320023-00 NEEDLE (794 NM=230) ~y (794 NM=230) 1 
210-92408 NEEDLE STOPPER NH ·~ 1 
210-92507 DRIVING SHAFT t:!JY? 1 
210-92606 DRIVING SHAFT FRONT METAL t:!J~·; ~I~~~ 1 
210-92705 DRIVING SHAFT REAR METAL t:!J~·; Y~~~~ 1 
210-92804 DRIVING SHAFT FRONT ARM t:!J~·; t•yJ•ryf• 1 
211-61609 DRIVING SHAFT REAR ARM A t:!J~·;JryJ•ryf.(A) 1 
211-61708 CRIVING SHAFT REAR ARM B t:!J~·;JryJ•ryf.(B) 1 
210-93000 FRAME DRIVING LINK 3ry~·ryyy; 1 
210-48707 HINGE SCREW t•yJ·~:!J·t ~·yt~· 2 
211-61807 FRAME DRIVING ROD ~y;Ji•ry 3ry~·ryo,~· 1 
210-93208 PRESSURE PLATE 3ry~·ry~·1 tfi1~ 1 
210-93307 PRESSURE SHAFT 3ry~·ry~·1 tfi~~~-; 1 
210-93406 FRAME DRIVING BASE SHAFT ~y;Ji-')3')~-ry~-1~·; 1 
210-93505 FRAME DRIVING BASE SHAFT METAL ~y;Ji•ry3ry~·ry~·1~·; ~g~ 1 
210-93604 FRAME DRIVING BASE GUIDE ~y;Ji•ry3ry~·ryg•1ry~ 1 

101 211-65303 FRAME DRIVING BASE ~y;Ji•ry 3ry~·ry~·1 1 
CS-1801211-SH THRUST COLLAR D=18 W=12 ~'~~')~ D=18 W=12 2 
SS-86150810-TP SCRE~I Ut~· 114-40 L=8 4 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~jt~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~t~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
SS-8680512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 ~~t~· 1/4-40 L=5 1 
SS-7151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 ~lt't~· 15/64-28 L=l4.5 1 
SS-9201813-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=18 D1:!J?;Ji·~~ 5/16-18 L=18 1 
SS-9202443-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=24 n1:!J?;Ji·~~ 5/16-18 L=24 1 
SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 ~~t~· M6 L=12 1 
D2446-141-EOO METAL SCREW 3')~"ry~·1~·; ~g~~~t~· 1 
SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 ~~t~· M6 L=12 1 
SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t't~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 1 
SS-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 ~~t~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 
SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=l5 D1:!J?Yt;Ji·l~ 1 
SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 ~~t~· M6 L=12 1 
SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 ~~t't~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 1 
SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ~~t't~· 15/64-28 L=11 1 
81424-158-000 HINGE SCREW ~q;Ji•ry3ry~·ry n,~·~·y*~- 2 
RE-0700000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) E:!J·~~~ry 7 2 
RE-0800000-KO E-RING E:!J·~~~ry 8 2 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~~Y 1 

102 210-49200 DRIVING CAM ~·~ry~·:!JL 1 
n02 210-49309 CONNECTING ROD ')9t?~n~~· 1 
n02 210-49408 DRIVING SHAFT ARM, FRONT ')9t?~ryf·(~r) 1 
n02 210-49507 DRIVING SHAFT ARM, REAR ')9t?Yryf•(ry~O) 1 
n02 210-49606 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ')9t?Y~·; 1 
n02 210-49705 BUSHING, FRONT ')9t?Y~·; ~Ij~l 1 
n02 210-49804 BUSHING,REAR ')9t?q~·? Y~j~J 1 
no2 21 o-4!J903 ROD y· ~ry~· ~:!J· * 1 
n02 210-50000 HINGE SCREW ')9t?Yn,~· ~·y*~· 1 
n02 210-50109 WASHER ryryt;qa,~· ~·yt~·t·*·* 1 
102 210-48707 HINGE SCREW t•yJ·~:!J·t ~·~t~· 2 
n02 210-48707 HINGE SCREW t•YJ·~:!J·t ~·yt~· 2 
n02 21 0-9::-::39~071 --~L ;::-;L~I~NK'-'=~-:o:-::---;-;-:-;:~::-=-=-=::-:-=-----"L'=:!J--:-'. ~:--:'1):"-y-'-:-IJ :-:-:;;:---:---:-:-:-:-----~1 _ 
102 210-94008 UPPER FEED FRAME DRIVING LINK ')9t?Y 3ry~·ry Y~? 1 
102 210-94107 PRESSURE FOOT ttrt*Y~ 1 
102 210-94701 UPPER FEED BAR ')9t7Y;Ji•ry 1 
102 210-94800 UPPER FEED BAR PIN ')9t?Y;Ji•ryt0 Y 1 
102 210-94909 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE ry9t?q;Ji•ry*·1~· 1 
102 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~t~· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
102 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 D1:!J?Yt;Ji·l~ 1 
102 SS-9201813-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=18 D1:!J?;Ji·l~ 5/16-18 L=18 1 
102 NS-6720440-SP NUT 11/32-28 D1*?t1~ 11/32-28 1 
102 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~jt~· 15/64-28 L=7 2 
102 RE-0800000-KO E-RING E~-~~~ry 8 2 
102 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~~t't~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
#02 RE-0800000-KO E-RING Et·~~~9 8 2 
#02 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 <lt't~· 11/64-40 L= 5 3 

Note (ir£2) #01. .... For TSN-421 
#02 ..... For TSC-441 

- 4-

TSN-421 ffl 
TSC-441 ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS 

:ftj:l;t~~f* 

18 

28 

23 

r 
28 

25 I 

27 

L--------------------~ 

- 5-

22 

29 
8 \ 

~30 

19 

9 

(j-17 
13 

r--l---------------, I I 

I 
I 

--l5 I 
I 
I 

L--------------- --" 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 210-50505 PRESSER BAR :tifi;J;"ry 1 
2 210-50604 PRESSER BAR BUSHING tifi;J;"ry~~~ 1 
3 210-50703 SCREW HI fJ')t'Y-i<.Y'' 1 
4 210-50802 SPR lNG :tiflf:J1t'YJ\"1 1 

~5~ __ ~02 210-9!~i0~075 ____ ~P~R~ES~S~U~R~E~B~A~R-=~~~~=-------~tif~I~;J;~"ry~~~-~f ______________ ~1 __ 
6 ~01 211-65402 PRESSURE BAR GUIDE BRACKET tifi;J;"ry~"f 1 
7 210-51008 HAND LIFTER LINK tfl?t" f~ 1 
8 210-51107 HAND LIFTER CAM tfiY'" ~£ 1 
9 210-51206 HAND LIFTER LEVER tfiYt" ~A"- 1 

10 ~02 210-95153 PRESSURE FOOT STUD ASM. tfi~~yy(?~) 1 
11 210-95104 PRESSURE FOOT STUD Hn~n (1) 
12 210-97506 GUARD J.t"~"-~ ,, (1) 
13 lf01 211-6!i550 PRESSURE BAR ASM. HI (!J~) 1 
14 211-65501 PRESSURE BAR HI (1) 
15 210-97506 GUARD J.t''~'·-~" (1) 
16 210-51305 NUT :tif1f:J1t1 :;<y"t·1~ 1 
17 210-51404 GRIP Hrrt" ~!\''-~ :::f'''J1"'< 1 
18 n02 210-51503 GUIDE PLATE tfi;J;"ry~"f 3U~"1~·n·~ 1 
19 210-51602 THRUST COLLAR tfiYt" ~£l~l~1t 1 
20 M02 210-51701 ROLLER FOLLOWER u-~- 7~UY 1 
21 102 210-51800 GUIDE NUT :ttr;J;"ry~"f 3U~"1~"-)"7 1 
22 SS-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 ~~1)" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 
23 SS-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 ~)1)" 15/64-28 L=4 1 
24 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t~-i<.Y" 3/16-28 L=9 2 
25 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 '<&t~1)" 9/64-40 L=13.5 1 
26 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 U1~?t1~ 9/64-40 1 
27 SS-66Ei0622-TP SCREW thMI'tt''M 1 
28 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 '<&t~-i<)" 3/16-32 L=9.5 2 
29 B1662-562-000 COLLAR t?Y~n·- if"~"-'1< 1 

~3=0 _______ PS-030~0~20~1L-~K~P--~S~PR~I~N~G~P~I~N_3~-~0~X~20~~----------~l~7~o~y~~?~"~t7o~~3~.0~X~2~0 ________ ~1_ 
31 101 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 ~):;<)" 1/4-40 L=6 2 

Note (~c) #Ol ..... For TSN-421 
#02 ..... For TSC-441 

- 6-

TSN-421 ffl 
TSC-441 ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED · PONENTS ME CHANISM COM 
~lfJOOi* 

10 12 

/'I 
/I 

/ I 

/ I 

"'~ I 

I 11 

- 7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 211-51907 FEED BAR :t7'J~" 1 1 
2 211-52004 FEED BAR LINK :t7Y~"1Y~7 1 
3 211-52103 DRIVING SHAFT t7Y~"1 ~·~~t·~-7 1 
4 211-52251 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ASM. ~1~1:t7Y~"7(t1J"~) 1 
5 211-52400 BUSHING, FRONT ~1~1:t7Y~"7 ~I~~~ 1 
6 211-52:-;:-50;;-;9~-----:B~U~S~H :;;-IN~G-'--. -;:R;-;:;E~AR~--------~~~1~~1:.::-:t~71J:;-=;~-.,,~7-:Y:-::~-7~~;:..::~:-------:1:=--
7 211-62003 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ~1~1:t7Y~f· 1 
8 211-52707 ROD 79~90·? ~" 1 
9 B1619-241-HOO FEED CONNECTING LINK 79~9Y~7 1 

10 211-52806 FEED REGULATOR :t7 1Jf•~t19"1 1 
11 210-54606 LEVER :t71JVJI"- 1 
12 211-52905 SIDE COVER :t?IJVJI "- ~ ~ "1\l l 
13 211-62300 FEED DOG :t71J 1 
14 210-54507 LEVER GRIP :t1'Jl!JI·- :::f" 1J 1 

~1~5 _______ 211-536~0~6~-~D~R~IV~I~N~G2S~H~A~FT~M~ET~A~L ________ ~:t7~Y~9_"1~~~-~~~~1_"-~~·~7~~jz~~~---~~~ 
16 210-54408 LEVER SHAFT :t71JJ;il"- "'/7 1 
17 210-54705 NUT :t7'Jfl~t1 hi- 1 
18 210-54804 SPRING :t7'H•~t'1 f.:-•1-JI''t 1 
19 211-53705 FEED BAR PRESSURE :t7Y9"1:tfi 1 
20 211-53.8~0~4~-~H~I=NG~E~SC~.R~E~W _________ _l:t7~~~j-''1~'J~y~'J~9~·~Y1~-~~·-----~1~ 
21 211-53903 SUPPORT PLATE t?Yf1~t11"1 ~111 1 
22 210-54903 BALL t7 1H:~•7t13~ J~h~ 1 
23 210-26901 HINGE SCREW jz"yt~· 1 
24 81424-158-000 HINGE SCREW )!"yt~· 1 
25 B1617-241-HOO HINGE SCREW, A 79~9~~7 jz"yt~· A 1 
26 B1618-241-HOO HINGE SCREW, B 7jz~)1~~7 ~·yt~· B 1 
27 SD-0790801-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 ~-~t~· D=7.94 H=8 1 
28 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 a1~7t1~ 1/4-24 1 
29 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~~t't~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 l 
30 RE-0800000-KO E-RING E~-~~PJ 8 1 
31 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 t-~t~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
32 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 01~771*"~1- 2 
33 RE-0700000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) Eh"9~~9 7 1 
34 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 ~j*~· 1/4-40 L=3 4 
35 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 o1h7t1~ 9/32-28 1 
36 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t't~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 2 
37 SS-6621840-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=18.0 t't~· 3/16-32 L=18 1 
38 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ~~t't~· 15/64-28 L=9 2 
39 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t'*~· 11/64-40 L=6 2 

__,4'-"--0 _____ -----"'-:S"'--S-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~*~'' 15/64-28 L=7 1 
41 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~~t~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
42 CS-1471012-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 ~~~~~1 D=14.72 W=10 1 
43 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 ~'~~~t D=11.11 W=10 1 

- 8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. HOOK ' DR IVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
~~i?l]f* 

2 23 3 

1 

- 9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: y j. 1 AMT. 

1 210-55504 CONNECTING ROD 1'1!1·:~~" 1 
2 210-55603 CON-ROD ECCENTRIC CAM ~fu,~· ~Y~Ybb 1 
3 210-55702 CAM SLIDE PLATE ~fu,~· ~Y~Ybb t•?1~ 1 
4 210-55801 OSCILATING ROCK SHAFT tt7YJ 1 
5 211-54000 HINGE SCREW tt7'JJ~-? 1 
6 211-54109 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING tt7YJ~·; J.~& 1 
7 211-54208 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT CRANK J7YJ 1 
8 210-56205 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK J7'JJ »?~''"< 1 
9 210-56304 SLIDE BROCK STUD J7~J »?~-"<~·; 1 

~1""""0 ____ 211- 5~.:->:l3-7-07:":---:c-:HOo->:Oo:-:K7.C':-:R:-=I-::-:V :':-':IN:-::Gc;;;S"-:H"-:'A"::-Ff:-cT =--==::=-------"'-~-"=-~~~,-:--"· 'J---,.,-------~1-
11 211-54406 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ~~~-'J '<IJ.~J 1 
12 211-54505 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ~~~·; Y~J1& 1 
13 211-6~:001 SHUTTLE DRIVER ~yl::" 1 
14 211-54703 SHUTTLE RACE BODY ttb"? 1 
15 210-5 'i':-7070 5:------_---..:S::-:L"-':I::::-D~E -::P-0'-L':-:A T::=E~A -----------"-t'"--t7"-''lc.::J'--'"-'J?~J.-=-y_,__11~A____ 1 
16 210-57104 SLIDE PLATE B tt7QJ 1'JJ.~1~ B 1 
17 210-51'203 CON-ROD PIN ~f!l~H'' uY1'1~·; 1 
18 210-57302 CON-ROD PIN WEDGE ~fu,~· uY11~·; ~J.I::

0

Y 1 
19 210-57'401 BOBBIN ;Ji''f::•y 1 
2=0 ____ 211 ·-54,7.8702':'-__ H;:cO"-':'O:::-K_,C'O':O"!:V=.ER:----:::=-:=-::---------':'*--=-'<i~l\-'-o:·-----o:-::-------::-1-
21 211-54901 HOOK COVER SPRING i'<il\"-1\"t 2 
22 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING ttt•'< 7~1\·t 2 
23 210-57609 CAGE & ROLLER If-~· & u-7 1 
24 81806-038-000 OIL FELT ~~~·; >)~Un!l. JIM 2 
25 211-55007 HOOK COVER SCREW t'<7~~J.t~· 2 
~2"'='6---- S D ·-0 2 67, 0~2 7':c:1--=s P::---;H~I:-=:N-'::'-G E="'""=s-=-c ='""'R E:-:-cW:=-::-'D =-=--o:-2-. 6::-:0--::H =----=-2-. 7=-------'-0-~=-Y'-:t-:-~-::-. -'-::D:-=-=-2 --:. 6:c--:-:-H--:= 2:-.-=7----'2:c---
27 210-41850 HOOK COVER i? 1 
28 #01 211-55106 MIKAZUKI (1) U1.t-(1) 1 
29 ttOl 211-55205 MIKAZUKI (2) U'1"t-(2) 1 

_,3=0 _ __,110 1 211 ---=5"=5730:-;4:---------:M~I.;.;.KA':':Z~U,:.:.K7I --'(;-'73f-) ----------?-'U7-'1~"7t-7( 3;+) ________ ~1~ 
31 1101 211-55403 MIKAZUKI (4) ~:n·rt-(4) 1 
32 1101 211-55502 MIKAZUKI (5) U'1"f-(5) 1 
33 1101 211-55601 MIKAZUKI (6) ~i'1"f-(6) 1 
34 ti01 211-55700 MIKAZUKI (7) U'1"f-(7) 1 
35 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~J.t~· 15/64-28 L=15 1 
36 SM-6081802-TP SCREW !1'1i'7Ytt•M 2 
37 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ?&f7t~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
38 SS-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~J.t~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
39 CQ--3030000-00 0 IL WICK :t~y 1 

~4-::-0 ___ ~T~A-·029~03~0~1~-M~O~_,P~L~U~G~2~·~9X~3~·~2X~3~-------~~=Jt=.Y~D=~2~·~9X~3~·~2~L~==3 ___ ~1~ 
41 210-57708 SCREW tt7 1JJ jj'''J1~ ~Jt~· 2 
42 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 !11i'Jt1~ 11/64-40 2 
43 SS-·7621510-SP SCREW '<Jl::7t~· 1 
44 210-57906 SCREW tt:O'''< 7~ ~J.1~" 2 
45 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~)*~· 15/64-28 L=15 1 
46 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~J.t)• 15/64-28 L=15 1 
47 PT-0401800-SO TAPERED PIN 4.0X18 f-I\ 0 1:: 0 Y 4X18 1 
48 SM-·6081802-TP SCREW !1'1i'JYtt•JH 1 
49 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 !11i?t1~ 9/32-28 1 
50 CS-1471012-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 ~'~~>)t D=14.72 W=10 1 
51 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 ~)*). 1/4-40 L=3 2 
52 SS-6151142-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 !11i?7t;Ji"JI.~ 15/64-28 1 

Note (~~2) #Ol ..... Selective parts 

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. TENSION :!b.~- POST COMPONENTS 

71-<iil'llr~f* 

3 

18 

@ 

19 
'"'IQ 

8 

r!IGI~ 
10 ~ 

' " " 
12 

\ 

25 

3 
24 

- 11 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t y ;J. 1 AMT. 

1 210-59001 THREAD TENS ION POST 1H'1ry) ;J;"ry 1 
2 83126-012-000 TENS ION DISC • 1~f3-)iJ7 2 
3 83125--012-000 THREAD TENS Id] STUD NUT Hf3-") t'H 2 
4 210-59100 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1~f1ry") A"t 2 

--"5'-------"""'2-"-1 0_ -5 \_'""l2'"""0-"-9 __ _____,_T_,_,_H,_,_,R E""'"A'""'D_T"'"'E"-"N=S-"'1 0"'-'-N'----'-P"""O S'"-'T'-"-B-'-'-'R A=· C'-'-'K-"-E_,_T ____ 1-'-'~'-''f-"-il.:..."'J~· tc...' "--'-"--'--~ "..:.1_·· _,__1 ____ -----"'.1_ 
6 210-59308 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 1~-fgry") YYt1 1 
7 210-59407 THREAD RELEASING PLATE 1~1I;J.15z 1 
8 210-59506 SLACK THREAD GUIDE H1~1Jr 1 
9 210-59605 SPRING A t~~~n·t A 1 

10 210-59~7704~--~T~HR~E~A~D~T~A~K~E7.-l~JP~SP~R~I~N~G~G~U~l~DE~: ____ 1~~~~~1J~I'"~t~B~-------71 __ 
11 210-59803 SPRING SUPPORT PLATE {~~~A"t ry111 1 
12 210-59902 THREAD TENSION WHEEL POST 1~flry)7"J~ )1"7 1 
13 210-60009 THREAD TENSION WHEEL t~YYt17"'~ 1 
14 210-60108 WHEEL FELT 1~YYt1'"'~ 7x'~ 2 

_1~5'--___ 210-60.-"''2~07~~--'-F=EL~T~SU~P--'-P70=R-~f~P"""'L~A'~fF~, ~~-=~-----{~~.:...Y~Yt~1~7_·~,~~7~x~'~~t.:...iJ1~·1~1 ___ -=2-
16 D1129-141-EAO ARM THREAD GUIDE BOTTOM ASM. Y-£ 1~YYt1)1 7~ 1 
17 81131-562-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 1~YYt1 )1 1 
18 NS-·6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 U'J1J7t•n 9/32-28 1 
19 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 ~·yt)" D=6 H=3.2 1 
20 NS-·6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 U'Y1J7t'H 15/64-28 1 
21 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ~'t7t)" 11/64-40 L=10.5 2 
22 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~Jt71)1" 9/64-40 L=6 1 
23 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ~Jt7t")" 9/64-40 L~6.8 1 
24 SS-·1090410-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 -1t7("J" 9/64-40 L=3. 7 1 
25 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ~'t~t~· 9/64-40 L=6.8 1 

- 12 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS 

*~~ii·*~*~P-l~i* 

;-------------------------, 

I 

l_l -31 

I 

L------------------" 

;- -------------------------------------, 
I I 
I 
I 
I 

3 

- 13-

:1 

2 

27 28 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N M-IT. 

1 210-42908 THREAD WINDER PLATE 1~'<'=\' '<'~"1)! 1 
2 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 '<'~e7t~" 11/64-40 L=10.5 4 
3 210-61056 THREAD WINDER ASM. 1~'<'H"1 'r"J:J""J 1 
4 B3201-158-000 THREAD WINDER BASE 1~'<'H"-1 (1) 
5 210-61007 THREAD WINDER SHAFT 1~'<':t~"'J (1) 

~6~----~B~3203-~1~5~8-~0~0~0--~W=AS~H~E~R~===-==~-------------1~~~'<'~:t)z~"~1~~~~".1~'r,~"~~~-?~.-------(~3~) 

7 210-61106 BOBBIN PRESSER ;t;''e"Y:ttr (1) 
8 210-61205 BOBBIN PRESSURE SPRING ;t;''e":;;t'I J\"';< (1) 
9 SS-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 ~7~t~· 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2) 

10 D2443-141-EOO ADJUSTING SCI<EW f<'lt'J:fy" (1) 
11 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 U'1~'Jt'H 118-44 (1) 
12 B3203·-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER WORM WHEEL n'<':t'J"IL'<' (1) 
13 B3204--232-000 BOBBIN WINDER FRAME n'<':t"Jf'' (1) 
14 B:l205--232-000 HINGE SCREW, 1~'<':t•h" -)l")'J<)" (1) 
15 B3206-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET 1~'<'=\'~"7)!•1 f3-t".l1)! (1) 
16 B3208--232-000 SPRING 1~'<':tY"'J';z" 1 1\":;< (1) 
17 B3209-232-000 WASHER 1~'<':t'7"JI,;> t·~·t (2) 
18 A3222-958-000 BOBBIN WINDER SPRING,LONG 1~'<':t )"'J-)1"1 fJ-t".l1';z 1\"'J< (lJ 
19 B3207-158-000 THREAD WINDING SHAFT COLLAR 1~'<'t'7"1L'<' ~7- (l) 
20 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 <1Ll::7:;<)'' 11/64-40 L= 18 (1L 
21 SD-0720193-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 1.9 ';z"~:f)" 0=7.24 H=1 .9 (1) 
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/54-40 U'11J'Jt•n 11/64-40 (1) 
23 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 U'1:!J'Jt'H 3/16-28 (1) 
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 U'J~'JH~ 11/()4-40 (1) 
25 21 0 -61_,_4-'<--'0 3~ __ ____,S"-'T'-"O_,__P P,_.E,_,_,R_______ { ~ ""' A h }\ 

0 
- l 

26 SS-7112810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=28 <Al::7?SI" 11/64-40 L=28 1 
27 210-61502 THREAD CUT & CLAMP PLATE 1~:t~ ;f;)"J\") 1 
28 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 l::7:f)" 1/8-44 L=4 2 
29 210-61601 FRIOCTION WHEEL 1~?:t ?t'J';'"JI,? l 
30 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~?)" 15/64-28 L=7 2 
31 210-61759 THREAD WINDER GUIDE BASE ASM. S~)z1~1Yt1-)1"1 '7~ l 
32 210-61700 THREAD WINDER GUIDE BASE )91~ Y'JH'i"1 (1) 
33 B3129-012-BOO TENSION SPRING B -n+=l-~ Jl'':f B (1) 
34 210-59001 THREAD TENSION POST 1H;~?) ;J;"? (1) 
35 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1~f.:l-)t7 (2) 
36 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1~+3-) t".l~ (1) 
37 NS-6680320 -SP NUT 9/32-28 U'1~'Jt'1 ~ 9/32-28 (1) 
38 B2510-158-000 THREAD WINDER THREAD GUIDE 1~'<':t1~Y'Jt1 1 
39 210-61908 GUIDE BRACKET 1~<:t 1~Y'Jt1 ~~".l'r9"1 1 

~4'-"-0 ____ SS-·7110910-SP SCREW <JLl::7i<SI" 11/64-40 L=8. 5 1 
41 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 t~·t~· 1/8-44 L=6.4 1 
42 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ;>JI,l::7t)• 9/64-40 L=6.8 1 
43 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 <lt7t~· 15/64-28 L=11 2 

- 14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
J.ll_l tfMf* 

10~ 

1----{ 

3-----j 
13 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

210-62807 
B1342-591-000 
210-62500 
211-56005 
210-62708 
211-56104 
181-25609 
211-57607 
SS-7150740-SP 
S0-0790431-SP 
S0-0790431-SP 
SD-0790432-SP 
210-62609 
B3413-227-000 
SS-7150740-SP 
SD-0800341-SP 

2 4 

12 
9 

DESCRIPTIUN 

PRESSER BAR LIFTING LINK 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING SPRING 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING BAR 
SIDE CONNECTING BAR 
LINK BASE 
LINK PLATE 
LINK COLLAR 
S-PLUG 
SCREW 15/64-28 !.=7 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 
HINGE SCREW 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
HINGE SCREW 0=8 H=3.4 

- 15-

El 

1 
1 7 

l::H 1r" 1)Y? 
l:::f/'1"1\"1 
l::H'r";J;"" 
l::t"Y'r" 3::1~;"., 

l::H'r" l)yj)t" 1 
l:::fr'r"l)yl] '')'\''' {)l 

l::H'r" 1JY?:!h­
S')':!Jt'J" 

16 

~~t~t~· 15/64-28 L=7 
)l"~t~" 0=7.94 H=4.3 
'J.":,;t~" 0=7.94 H=4.3 
~'y1)" 0=7.94 H=4.3 
tHt";t,·'., ·~y· 
)\ ,, t71'r ')' iJ 

~~t~t~· 15/64-28 L=7 
'J.'' ':Jr.'/ 0=8 H=3. 4 

AMT. 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BELT COVER CO~PONENTS 

-"'( )J.; ~ }J I { - fMj 1*-

4~ 
' 

1 

/~ rs 
/ 
/ ~ / 

/ ~ ©--7 
< '' (J I 
~ 

' 
I 

" 

I 

2----7 ~I 

'"' 
~/ C) / ~ 

v < 1 3 _// .):)' 

~ 

~)/ 
/ 

/ > 4 

~ 
/ 

/ 

v / 
~ 

REF.NO. NOTE PIIRT NO. D E S C R J P I 1 0 N AMT. 

1 211-57052 BELT COVER ASM., A "\ ·' /H:IJII ,. -A (1YJ'' "') 1 
2 211-57i~01 BELT COVER J\"JH7Ji\''- B 1 
3 211-57300 BELT COVER STUD '\ "JH'IJI\''- yf.,.l'] 2 
4 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 tH"J" 11164-40 L=4.3 5 
5 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ·at7t"J" 15/64-28 L=7 " G 

6 SK-3482000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 < IH'l:f"J" D=4.8 L=20 2 
7 \/P-0501016-SC WASHER 5XJ0.5Xl t7if''-JJ"t 5XJ0.5X1 2 

- 16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD STAND COMPO\JENTS 

#di"L~% 

r--------------------------------------------

I 
I 

1~ 

I 
·----------------------------------------------" 

REF. NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PART NO. 

83301-012-0AO 
83307-012-000 
83310-012-000 
WS-0641560-KR 
83309-012-000 
83308-012-000 
83306-012-000 
NM-6061061-SE 
83302-012-000 
83312-012-000 
83305-012-000 
83311-012-000 
111-83209 
WP-0560860-SE 
WS-0531060-KR 
NS-6123881-SE 
SM-9061080-SE 
NM-6100663-SE 
SK-3452000-SE 
8:l301-012-000 
WS-1002560-KR 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THREAD STAND ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE 
POSITION CUP SET SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 
POSITION CUP 
ROD WASHER 
SPOOL ROD 
NUT M6 
SPOOL REST ROD 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 
SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3Xl 
NUT 3/16-28 
SCREW MEi L=10 
NUT M10 
WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 
SPOOL STAND 
SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 

- 17 -

AMT. 

1~~f ~-1 ~~ 1 
1~~f 1~Y~t1 (2) 
1~~f {~Y)t1 )~1)" (1) 
i\"H''1J''1 6.4Xl1.9Xl.5 (1) 
1 ~ ~f H Y ~ t 1' <'71-'-'H_''_:c.J._~--+(1;--+)-
1~~f 1~Y~t1''7'r (1) 
wn ·n'IJ~ (1) 
U~'IJ~t~~ M6 10X11.5X10 (1) 
HH :J'.!7J~ (1) 
1~<1' nr::£ (21 
1~<1' I]Jr;j;''- (2) 
1~HIJ'rit" (2) 
·H <1' •H (1) 
t~it"'IJ"1 5.BX12X0.8 (2) 
J\"-1iJ"1J"1 5.3X8.3X1 (2) 
U~'IJ~t~~ 3/16-28 (2) 
U~'IJ?;t.''IL~ M6 L=JO (1) 
U~1J~t1~ M10 3)1 (2) 
<·f~:i<:). D=4.5 L=20 (3) 
1~n.7·' 1 (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. TABLE COMPONENTS 

JJ!IJ¥1*11* 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 

PART NO. 

211-17502 
211-58001 

TABLE 
STAND 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

- 18-

AMT. 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. upQN'ENTS , PARTS CO:v: 1 , ACCESSORihS 

fiji~lM]~ 

8 

19 

20 21 

~ 

- 19 -

~ 
22 23 24 

25 26 

~ 

27-!Tfi i: 
I -----" 

28----# 

29 

30 

31~ 

: 12 
I 
I 

I 14 

: 16\ 

: ~~ 
I 

> 
10 
_I ___ _ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. JWTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

105-291808 
B9121-141-HAO 
SM·-9106503-SC 
NM·-6100011-SF 
WP·-1102016-SC 
211-57508 
211-57607 
B1H4-517-000 
NS·-6620310-SP 
210-64753 
210-64704 
210-64803 
B3114-761-000 
210-64902 
NS·-606,0350-SP 
SS·-7091071 0-SP 
210-65,206 
SS·-7151210-SP 
B9101-552-000 
B9109-555-000 
B9106-804-000 
J1066-600-00G 
J1066-000-00F 
J1066-000-00D 
B9112-012-000 
B9113-012-000 
MC -532:0023-04 
210-57401 

302 B7114-012-0AO 
1t01 210-64605 
#01 NS-6150430-SP 

COVER 
OILER ASM. 
SCREW M10 L=65 
NUT M10 
WASHER 11X21X2 
CHAIN 
S-PLUG 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 
NUT 3/16-32 
OIL POT ASM. 
OIL POT COVER 
OIL POT 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE B 
COVER STOPPER 
NUT 3/32-56 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
ACCESSORY BOX 
SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 
HEXAGON WRENCH 5 
HEXAGON WRENCH 4 
HEXAGON WRENCH 3 
WRENCH (11X14) 
WRENCH (9X10) 
NEEDLE (794 NM=230-4) 
BOBBIN 
MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. 
SUPPORTING ARM 
NUT 15/64-28 

Note (ttic) #01. .... Optional part 
#02 ..... H & M only 

- 20-

1:: ~ j. 1 

1- '17~ 1::" :>lldJJ\"­
l7~7iJ)i 

U1t,t"J~ M10 L=65 
U'1t't'H M10 D::L 
t::7iJ"t~:l< 11X21X2 
'iJ"IJ 
S~"tt?" 

1H~t1t"­

U'1t7t'H 3/16-32 
n"7'1t" '~ 
n"7'n" 79-
n"71;J;" 
1H~t1 B 
Y7"71t~ 79- 19-n"t 
!1'1t,t1~ 3/32-56 
~11::7:1<~· 9/64-40 L=6.8 
~j.l::o~ 

~11::7:1<~" 15/64-28 L=12 
Tl"'l::~li"J 
~ "71!\"- 9-"1 
t-"71!\"- (")3-) 
U"?"IJ?i;)f 5 
U·,t%~f 4 
U·J~?IJ~f 3 
1)3-,"f ~)\ 0 t (1"1) 
1)3-'J"f ~l\0 t()l3-) 

J\~(794 NM=230 4;J;~1~) 

v~t'n"- ·tt"r 7~ 
t~Y:t. '1:\' lJ"H'lf" 
t1'1t,t1~ 15/64-28 

;:t:t:.,; 3 /$o"'b 
H & M !±lf.lj~OJ& 

AMT. 

1 
1 
4 
4 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. f:Jage Ref. Part No. 

.Iii I l No . c i l No. D~ ~ DD 

A3222-958-000 14 18 NS-6110310-SP 14 24 SS-7110910-SP 
NS-6110420-SP 10 42 SS-7111110-TP 

81114-517-000 20 8 NS-6120310-SP 14 23 SS-7111120-SP 
81131-562-000 12 17 NS-6123881-SE 17 16 SS-7111120-SP 
81156-026-000 1 7 NS-6150310-SP 12 20 SS-7111120-SP 
81342-591-000 15 2 NS-6150430-SP 20 31 SS-7111810-SP 
81424-158-000 4 39 NS-6160520-SP 8 28 SS-7112810-SP 
81424-158-000 8 24 NS-6620310-SP 20 9 SS-7120910-SP 
81617-241-HOO 8 25 NS-6680320-SP 10 49 SS-7150740-SP 
81618-241-HOO 8 26 NS-6680320-SP 12 18 SS-7150740-SP 
81619-241-HOO 8 9 NS-6680320-SP 14 37 SS-7150740-SP 
81662-562-000 6 29 NS-6680410-SP 2 18 SS-7150940-SP 
81806-038-000 10 24 NS-6680410-SP 2 31 SS-7151120-SP 
82510-158-000 14 38 NS-6680410-SP 8 35 SS-7151120-SP 
83114-761-000 20 13 NS-6720440-SP 4 64 SS-7151210-SP 
83125-012-000 12 3 SS-7151550-SP 
83125-012-000 14 36 PS-0300201-KP 6 30 SS-7621040-SP 
83126-012-000 12 2 PT-0401800-SO 10 47 SS-7621510-SP 
83126-012-000 14 35 PT-0405600-SH 2 17 SS-8150410-SP 
83129-012-800 14 33 SS-8150710-SP 
83201-158-000 14 4 RE-0400000-KO 2 30 SS-8150710-SP 
83203-158-000 14 6 RE-0700000-KO 4 40 SS-8150710-SP 
83203-232-000 14 12 RE-0700000-KO 8 33 SS-8150710-SP 
83204-232-000 14 13 RE-0800000-KO 4 41 SS-8150710-SP 
83205-232-000 14 14 RE-0800000-KO 4 66 SS-8150750-SP 
83206-232-000 14 15 RE-0800000-KO 4 68 SS-8150750-SP 
83207-158-000 14 19 RE-0800000-KO 8 30 SS-8151150-SP 
83208·-232-000 14 16 SS-8151150-SP 
83209-232-000 14 17 SD-0260271-SP 10 26 SS-8151550-SP 
83301-012-0AO 17 1 SD-0600321-SP 12 19 SS-8151550-SP 
83301-012-000 17 20 SD-0720193-SP 14 21 SS-8151550-SP 
83302-012-000 17 9 SD-0790431-SP 15 10 SS-8151550-SP 
83305-012-000 17 11 SD-0790431-SP 15 11 SS-8660330-SP 
83306-012-000 17 7 SD-0790432-SP 15 12 SS-8660330-SP 
83307-012-000 17 2 SD-0790801-SP 8 27 SS-8660512-TP 
83308-012-000 17 6 SD-0800341-SP 15 Hi SS-8660522-TP 
83309-012-000 17 5 SD-1070901-TP 2 29 SS-8660522-TP 
83310-012-000 17 3 SK-3452000-SE 17 19 SS-8660610-TP 
83311-012-000 17 12 SK-3482000-SC 16 6 SS-8660610-TP 
83312-012-000 17 10 SM-6061552-TP 4 35 SS-8660612-TP 
83413-227-000 15 14 SM-6061552-TP 4 62 SS-8660612-TP 
87114-012-0AO 20 29 SM-6061802-TP 8 32 SS-8660810-TP 
89101-552-000 20 19 SM-6081802-TP 10 36 SS-9201813-CP 
89106-804-000 20 21 SM-6081802-TP 10 48 SS-9201813-CP 
89109-555-000 20 20 SM-8061212-TP 4 30 SS-9202443-CP 
B9112-012-000 20 25 SM-8061212-TP 4 32 SS-9702110-SP 
89113-012-000 20 26 SM-80fi1212-TP 4 36 
89121-141-HAO 20 2 SM-9061080-SE 17 17 TA-0290301-MO 

SM-9106503-SC 20 3 TA-1250406-RO 
CQ-2020000-00 2 14 SS-1090410-SL 12 24 
CQ-2020000-00 4 42 SS-1681140-SP 2 19 WP-0501016-SC 
CQ-3030000-00 10 39 SS-2110915-SP 2 21 WP-0560860-SE 
CS-1111019-SH 8 43 SS-2110920-TP 10 37 WP-1102016-SC 
CS-1471012-SH 8 42 SS-4080610-SP 14 41 WS-0531060-KR 
CS-1471012-SH 10 50 SS-5060410-SP 14 9 WS-0641560-KR 
CS-1801211-SH 4 22 SS-6080410-SP 14 28 WS-1002560-KR 

SS-6110480-SP 16 4 WZ-0430390-KP 
01129-141-EAO 12 16 SS-6110610-TP 8 39 
02443-141-EOO 14 10 SS-6110710-TP 4 33 105-19502 
02446-141-EOO 4 31 SS-6121210-SP 6 24 105-29808 

SS-6121610-SP 8 36 111-83209 
J1066-000-00D 20 24 SS-6151142-TP 10 52 181-25609 
J1066-000-00F 20 23 SS-6151920-SP 1 9 
J1066-600-00G 20 22 SS-6621840-SP 8 37 210-26901 

SS-6660622-TP 6 27 210-40555 
MC-5320023-00 4 5 SS-7090610-SP 12 22 210-41850 
MC-5320023-04 20 27 SS-7090710-SP 1 10 210-42908 

SS-7090710-SP 12 23 210-44508 
NM-6061061-SE 17 8 SS-7090710-SP 12 25 210-44607 
NM-6100011-SF 20 4 SS-7090710-SP 14 42 210-44706 
NM-6100663-SE 17 18 SS-7090710-SP 20 16 210-44805 
NS-6060350-SP 20 15 SS-7091410-SP 6 25 210-44904 
NS-6080210-SP 14 11 'SS-7110540-SP 4 69 210-45109 
NS-6090310-SP () 26 SS-7110840-SP 4 67 210-45406 
NS-6110310-SP 14 22 SS-7110840-SP 8 29 210-45505 

- 21 -

Page Ref. 
l No. 

14 40 
1 12 
4 37 

12 21 
14 2 
14 20 
14 26 
1 8 

15 9 
15 15 
16 5 

8 38 
4 38 

14 43 
20 18 
4 27 
6 28 

10 43 
6 23 
2 20 
4 24 
4 25 
4 65 

14 30 
8 40 

10 38 
8 31 
8 41 
2 15 

10 35 
10 45 
10 46 
8 34 

10 51 
4 26 
4 34 
6 22 
2 23 
4 61 
2 16 
6 31 
4 23 
4 28 
4 63 
4 29 
2 22 

10 40 
1 6 

16 7 
17 14 
20 5 
17 15 
17 4 
l7 21 

1 11 

2 25 
20 1 
17 13 
15 7 

8 23 
2 11 

10 27 
14 1 
2 1 
2 2 
2 3 
2 4 
2 5 
2 7 
2 12 
2 10 

Pa1r t No. 
c 
D I " 

210 -45604 
210 -45703 
210 -46107 
210 -46206 
210 -46305 
210 -48707 
210 -48707 
210 -48707 
210 -49200 
210 -49309 
210 -49408 
210 -49!i07 
210 -49606 
210 -49705 
210 -49804 
210 -49903 
210 -50000 
210 -50109 
210 -50!i05 
210 -50604 
210 -50703 
210 -50802 
210 -51008 
210 -51107 
210 -51206 
210 -51305 
210 -51404 
210 -51503 
210 -51602 
210 -51701 
210 -51800 
210 -54408 
210 -54!i07 
210 -54[)06 
210 -54705 
210 -54804 
210 -54903 
210 -55504 
210 -55!303 
210 -55702 
210 -55801 
210 -56205 
210 -56304 
210 -57005 
210 -57104 
210 -57203 
210 -57302 
210 -57401 
210 -57401 
210 -57500 
210 -57G09 
210 -57708 
210 -57906 
210 -59001 
210 -59001 
210 -59100 
210 -59209 
210 -59308 
210 -59407 
210 -59506 
210 -59605 
21( )-59704 

-59803 210 
210 -59902 
210 -60009 
210 -60108 
210 -[)0:207 
210 -61007 
210 -61056 
210 -6110[) 
210 -61205 
2]( 
2]( 
21 ( 
21( 

)-61403 
)-61502 
)-61601 
)-61700 

;w sl 
Page Ref. 

J!i No. 

2 8 
2 13 
2 26 
2 27 
2 28 
4 14 
4 53 
4 54 
4 43 
4 44 
4 45 
4 46 
4 47 
4 48 
4 49 
4 50 
4 51 
4 52 
6 1 
6 2 
6 3 
6 4 
6 7 
6 8 
6 9 
6 16 
6 17 
6 18 
6 19 
6 20 
6 21 
8 16 
8 14 
8 11 
8 17 
8 18 
8 22 

10 1 
10 2 
10 3 
10 4 
10 8 
10 9 
10 15 
10 16 
10 17 
10 18 
10 19 
20 28 
10 22 
10 23 
10 41 
10 44 
12 1 
14 34 
12 4 
12 5 
12 6 
12 7 
12 8 
12 9 
12 10 
12 11 
12 12 
12 13 
12 14 
12 15 
14 5 
14 3 
14 7 
14 8 
14 25 
14 27 
14 29 
14 32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page R 

~ I Ji N 
ef. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
0. 0 i Ji No. c i ~ No. c i ~ No. cc cc cc 

210-61759 14 .31 211-56005 15 4 
210-61908 14 :39 211-56104 15 6 
210-62500 15 3 211-57052 16 1 
210-62609 1'" ,) 13 211-57201 16 2 
210-62708 15 5 211-57300 16 3 
210-62807 F ,) 1 211-57508 20 6 
210-64605 20 30 211-57607 15 8 
210-64704 20 11 211-57607 20 7 
210-64753 20 10 211-58001 18 2 
210-64803 20 12 211-60106 1 3 
210-64902 20 14 211-60205 1 4 
210-65206 20 17 211-60304 1 13 
210-90253 1 1 211-61609 4 11 
210-91707 ') 

'· 6 211-61708 4 12 
210-91806 ') 

'· :~4 211-61807 4 15 
210-92002 4 1 211-62003 8 7 
210-92101 4 2 211-62300 8 13 
210-92200 4 3 211-63001 10 13 
210-92309 4 4 211-65303 4 21 
210-92408 4 6 211-65402 6 6 
210-92507 4 7 211-65501 6 14 
210-92606 4 8 211-65550 6 13 
210-92705 4 9 
210-92804 4 10 
210-93000 ~l 13 
210-93208 ~b 16 
210-93307 4 17 
210-93406 ~b 18 
210-93505 4 19 
210-93604 ~~ :~o 
210-93901 4 !i5 
210-94008 4 !i6 
210-94107 4 !i7 
210-94701 4, 58 
210-94800 4c !i9 
210-94909 4 60 
210-95005 Ei 5 
210-95104 6 11 
210-95153 6 10 
210-97506 e• 12 
210-:97506 6 115 
211-17502 18 1 
211-33004 1 2 
211-51006 1 5 
211-51402 2: 9 
211-51907 8 1 
211-52004 8 2 
211-52103 8 3 
211-52251 8 4 
211-52400 8 5 
211-52509 8 6 
211-52707 8 8 
211-52806 8 10 
211-52905 8 12 
211-53606 8 15 
211-53705 8 19 
211-53804 8 <~O 
211-53903 8 l~ 1 
211-54000 10 5 
211-54109 10 6 
211-54208 10 7 
211-54307 10 10 
211-54406 10 11 
211-54505 10 12 
211-54703 10 14 
211-54802 10 2:0 
211-54901 10 21 
211-55007 10 2:5 
211-55106 10 2:8 
211-55205 10 2:9 
211-55304 10 3:0 
211-55403 10 31 
211-55502 10 32 
211-55601 10 33 
211-55700 10 34 

- 22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION 

I 

8 - 2 - 1, KOKURYO - CHO, 

CHOFU - SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

PHONE : 03 (3430) 4001-5 
FAX : 03 (3430) 4903. 4909. 4914 
TELEX : J22967 

JUKil1tr.'C~Hi 
'T182 ~.?llW,Ji'iimi!Jtf11llJ8·2·1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (it'l'<) 

;B~C\}j<~, Z:::f§~~l;:l: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

OOP'l'8'~i;B1J 
TEL. 03-3480- 1113('11 ·'1:' IH :/) 

* ;:.(J)J\-'Y 1) A 1--l;t:illJ/fficlUil.(l)t~<Y.l'fatJ:< :l>:J!3:9@$1:J'®fJ3'9 o 

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 
*;:.(J)J\-'Y')Ai--l;t, 1994:$9 Fl!J'H±(J)illliffii±mcliii~ · "P.\iliJI.,I:::t.(J)c9, 
*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of Septeuiler '1994. 

Printed in Japan(Tel From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




